Regulated Retail and Green Energy Tariffs

Effective from 1 July 2011

The following sets out EnergyAustralia’s new regulated retail tariffs and charges for residential customers made in accordance
with the March 2010 determination (Determination No. 3, 2010 Review of regulated retail tariffs and charges for electricity
2010 to 2013) by the Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal (IPART). The tariffs and charges apply to customers
supplied under EnergyAustralia’s Standard Form Customer Supply Contract (standard contract).

For further information please call our Customer Service Centre on 13 15 35.

Current Regulated Retail Tariffs and Charges

Domestic All Time

First 1,750 kWh per quarter” 20.6000 22.6600
Remaining usage per quarter 29.1000 32.0100
Service Availability Charge (cents/day) 48.0000 52.8000

NOTE: This tariff may not be applicable where capability supports Time of Use billing.
"Based on an average daily quantity of 19.1781 kWh per billing day.

Controlled Load

Off Peak 1 8.2000 9.0200
Off Peak 2 10.8000 11.8800
NOTE: These tariffs are only available with a principal tariff.

PowerSmart Home

Peak: 2pm - 8pm on working weekdays 40.6000 44.6600
Shoulder: 7am - 2pm and 8pm - 10pm working weekdays and 7am - 10pm on weekends and public holidays 16.4000 18.0400
Off Peak: all other times 9.6000 10.5600
Service Availability Charge (cents/day) 59.0000 64.9000

Late Payment Fee $7.50%
Dishonoured Cheque Fee Up to $19.80 (inc GST)
Residential Security Deposit $350.00*

# GST is currently not applied to this fee. If this changes, the fee will be increased by the relevant GST rate.
* GST is not applied to Security Deposit.

Green Energy Tariffs

PureEnergy 10 can be purchased for a contribution of $13.00 (ex GST) or $14.30 (inc GST) per quarter for all current residential tariffs.

PureEnergy 25 can be purchased for a contribution of 30.00 c/day (ex GST) or 33.00 c/day (inc GST) for all current residential tariffs.

PureEnergy 50 can be purchased for a contribution of 3.00 ¢/kWh (ex GST) 3.30 c/kWh (inc GST) on the variable energy component
(c/kWh rates) for all current residential tariffs.

PureEnergy 100 can be purchased for a contribution of 6.00 c/kWh (ex GST) 6.60 c¢/kWh (inc GST) on the variable energy component
(c/kWh rates) for all current residential tariffs.

Continued overleaf



Rebates

Medical Rebates Ex GST
Medical Energy Rebate 54.79 cents/day
Home Dialysis 69.00 cents/day
Oxygen Concentrator 83.00 cents/day
Oxygen Concentrator (24 hours) 140.00 cents/day
Positive Airways Pressure (PAP) Devices 16.00 cents/day
Positive Airways Pressure (PAP) Devices (24 hours) 32.00 cents/day
Phototherapy Equipment 166.00 cents/day
Ventilators (formerly known as Respirator) 166.00 cents/day
Total Parenteral Nutrition 38.00 cents/day
External Heart Pump 5.00 cents/day
Enteral Feeding Pump (formerly known as Kangaroo Pump) 20.00 cents/day
NSW Government Energy Rebate (formerly the “NSW Pensioner Energy Rebate”)

The rebate to eligible customers will be 54.79 cents per day, applied before GST.
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